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Overall - Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Query How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N=3552) -
1. Options 85 t0100% 70 t084% 55 t069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Response | 70.78% 23.14% 4.31% 0.90% 0.87%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=3552)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won't teach atall
Response | 40.26% 55.32% 1.89% 1.72% 0.82%
Que How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=3552
ry
- Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
3 Options effective effective satisfactorily Ineffective communication
Response | 68.98% 19.37% 8.90% 1.69% 1.07%
Que The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=3552)
ry
4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 45.83% 35.02% 17.29% 1.41% 0.45%
Query Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=3552)
5 Options Always Fair | Usually Fair SOT:ft; ir:les usually unfair Unfair
Response | 58.25% 31.81% 7.60% 0.84% 1.49%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=3552)
6 Options Everytime Usually Oggilns::g::gz / Rarely Never
Response | 52.36% 33.25% 8.08% 4.36% 1.94%
Que The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
Ly field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=3552
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 59.29% 15.77% 17.62% 4.00% 3.32%
Que The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
ry cognitive, social and emotionalgrowth. (N=3552)
8 Options Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notatall
Response | 33.16% 51.77% 11.01% 1.89% 2.17%
Query The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=3552)
. Strongl
9 Options agrei y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 44.93% 40.79% 11.46% 2.08% 0.73%
Query Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. (N=3552)
10 . . Occasionall
Options Every time Usually Sometil:ne;' / Rarely Never
Response | 54.48% 33.95% 6.76% 3.49% 1.32%




Query Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you. (N=3552)
tions - - . Occasionally/ ar I don’t have a

11 |Op Everytime Usually Sometimes Rarely mentor
Response| 46.48% 33.39% 14.39% 3.15% 2.59%
Query The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

(N=3552)

12 Options Every time Usually Oscg‘:j:::]:leli / Rarely Never
Response| 55.75% 30.87% 10.11% 2.23% 1.04%
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges. (N=3552)

13 Options Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
Response| 54.50% 29.53% 9.07% 4.00% 2.90%
Query Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

(N=3552)

14 | Options Every time Usually O;gif;ﬂ:igz / Rarely Never
Response| 52.62% 28.10% 8.50% 6.62% 4.17%
Query The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitori_ng,

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching
15 learningprocess. (N=3552)
Optlons Sg?;‘f y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 44.12% 41.19% 11.88% 1.75% 1.07%
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
Query
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
8

16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=3552)

Options TZ:ti;iat Moderate Some what Very little Not atall

Response| 47.58% 38.23% 6.73% 5.52% 1.94%

Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
(N=3552)

17 | Options S;r:rr;ily Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 51.44% 33.87% 11.20% 2.14% 1.35%
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world ofwork. (N=3552)

18 | Options T(;:é;iat Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
Response| 50.79% 36.29% 6.53% 4.67% 1.72%
Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching? (N=3552)

19 [Options | Above90% | 70-89% | 50-69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
Response| 43.78% 31.22% 12.02% 4.70% 8.28%
Query The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(N=3552)

20 | Options St;;;i]y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Response| 50.87% 37.30% 9.66% 1.35% 0.82%
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Final Year UG - Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Qucry How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N:r'l 049) ]
1. Options B85 10100%, 70 A%, 55 1069% 0054% | Below 30%
Response | 65.68% 27.74% 4.96% | 0. 9"% ] 0.67%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (1 (N=1049)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactoril y’ l'ourliyr » Indifferentl y | Won'tteach atall
Response | 38.13% | 5844% | 1.72% | 0.86% 0.86%
Query | How well were the teachers 11_bl(‘ to communicate? (N=1049)
3 |Options | | Spenet |y, | Gl Ve oo
Response | 68.06% | 20.78% 9.06% 0.76% 1.33%
Query The teacher’s appx oach to teaching can best be described as (N=1049)
4 Options I’Accllgnt | Very ’i"‘fg‘m Good Fair Poor
Response | 44.90% | 36.61% | 16.49% | 1.62% 0.38%
Query | Falrness of the Internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=1049)
5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair SOLnn('fgﬁw’ usually unfair Unfair
Response | 54.53% '34 70% | 8.01% 1.24% 1.53%
Query | Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=1049)
6 0 ptions Every time Usually 0;;'?;2:?:]!{ / Rarely Never
Requgp_c  49.95% 33.27% 8.77% 5.82% 2.19%
The institute takes active Interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
Query field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=1049
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 54.81% | 16.97% | 18.49% | 5.53% 4.19%
The tcachln;, 3 and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
Query cognitive, social and emotional growth. (N=1049)
8 Optlons | Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not atall
_[Response | 31.27% | 52.24% | 11.82% 2.29% 2.38%
Query ’l’h(. institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=1049)
9 0 ptlons SZr:;::gly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
| Response | 39.66% | 42.52% | 14.78% | 2.19% 0.86%
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
Query programme outcomes, (N=1049)
10 thions Every time Usually Osc(c)e:nszjnr:g / Rarely Never
| Response| 52.14% | 35.27% | 7.53% | 4.00% 1.05%




Query Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you. (N=1049)
Options _ Occasionally/ I don’t have a

11 p EVEI'y time Usually Sometimes Rarely mentor
Response| 42.14% 35.46% 17.16% 2.29% 2.96%
Query The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

(N=1049)
12 | Options Every time Usually Occaslonally/ Rarely Never
Sometimes
Response| 55.73% 29.96% 11.26% 1.91% 1.15%
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges. (N=1049)

13 Options Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
Response| 50.81% 32.51% 9.44% 4.29% 2.96%
Query Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

(N=1049)
14 Options Every time Usually 0ccaannally / Rarely Never
Sometimes
Response| 51.19% 27.36% 9.15% 7.63% 4.67%
Query The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

15 process. (N=1049)

Options S:g;g; y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Response| 39.66% 42.99% 14.39% 1.91% 1.05%

Query The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=1049)

Options T(;:é;iat Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
Response| 43.66% 40.90% 8.20% 5.53% 1.72%
Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
(N=1049)
i Strongl

17 | Options Agrege y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 45.66% 36.51% 14.01% 2.29% 1.53%
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (N=1049)
i To a great

18 | Options extgnt Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
Response| 49.86% 36.62% 7.34% 5.05% 1.33%
Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching? (N=1049)

19 Options Above 90% 70 - 89% 50-69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
Response| 43.28% | 32.13% | 12.30% | 4.58% 7.72%
Query The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(N=1049)
20 | Opti Strongly .
ptions Agrei Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 45.00% 42.42% 10.49% 1.24% 0.86%
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Final year PG - Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Query How much of the syllal)us was Lovu red in t the cl.nss! (N=203)
1. Options 85 t0100% 70 t084% 55 1069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
p
Response | 77.83% 18.72% 3.45% Nil Nil
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=203)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won'tteach atall
Response | 37.93% 60.59% 0.49% 0.49% 0.49%
Query How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=203)
. lways Sometimes Just Generall Very poor
3 Alway enerally y P
Options effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
Response | 73.40% 22.66% 3.45% 0.49% Nil
Query The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=203)
4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 45.32% 37.44% 15.76% 1.48% Nil
Query Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=203)
5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair SOT:;;iTGS usually unfair Unfair
Response | 61.08% 30.05% 5.91% 0.99% 1.97%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=2 03)
. . Occasionally/
6 Optlons Every time Usually y Rarel N
Sometimes y ever
Response | 49.26% 36.45% 8.87% 3.94% 1.48%
Que The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
ry field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=203)
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 49.26% 24.63% 20.20% 3.94% 1.97%
- - . 0
Quer The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
Y cognitive, social and emotional growth. (N=203)
8 Options Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notatall
Response | 24.63% 56.16% 16.26% 1.48% 1.48%
Query Th; instiltution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=203)
" tron
9 Options argrei y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 42.86% 43.84% 11.82% 1.48% Nil
Query Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. (N=203)
10 Options Every time Usually Ogg?rslé?l:gz / Rarely Never
Response | 55.17% 35.96% 6.40% 2.46% Nil




Query Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you. (N=203) domeh
i ; Occasionally/ on'thave a

11 | Options Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely mentos
Response| 43.35% 39.90% 12.32% 3.45% 0.99%
Query The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

(N=203)
i . Occasionall

12 | Options Every time Usually Sometimeg/ Rarely Never
Response| 52.22% 39.41% 7.39% 0.99% Nil
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges. (N=203)

13 Options Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
Response| 57.14% | 31.03% 8.37% 2.46% 0.99%

P

Query Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

(N=203)
14 | Options Every time Usually Occasm_nally / Rarely Never
Sometimes

Response| 48.77% 33.99% 9.85% 3.94% 3.45%

Query The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

15 process. (N=203)

Options St;‘grr;g;y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 43.35% 44.33% 10.84% 0.49% 0.99%
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
Query
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=203)

Options TZ:tir]etat Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

Response| 46.80% 46.31% 4.93% 1.48% 0.49%
P

Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (N=203)

17 Options Sg‘g):egely Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 47.78% 39.41% 10.34% 1.97% 0.49%
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (N=203)

18 | Options T(:e:tgl e;at Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
Response| 47.78% 46.80% 3.45% 1.48% 0.49¢9

p Yo
Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching? (N=203)

19 [options | Above90% | 70-89% 50 - 69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
Response| 41.87% 36.45% 12.32% 4.43% 4.93%
Query The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(N=203)
i Strongl

20 | Options ;g:eg‘ay Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Response| 51.23% 41.38% 6.90% 0.49% Nil
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Day College- student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Query How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N=797)
1. Options 85 t0100% 70 to84% 55 t069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Response | 69.01% 24.34% 4.64% 1.13% 0.88%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=797)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won't teach at all
Response | 45.04% 48.81% 2.01% 2.51% 1.63%
Query How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=797)
- Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
3 Options effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
Response | 65.62% 21.46% 9.28% 2.51% 1.13%
Query The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=797)
4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 46.80% 33.50% 17.19% 1.76% 0.75%
ue Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=797
ry
5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair Sor::fg ?;es usually unfair Unfair
Response | 60.35% 29.36% 7.65% 0.75% 1.88%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=797)
- . Occasionall
6 Optlons Everytime Usually Sometimez / Rarely Never
Response | 54.08% 32.62% 7.53% 3.64% 2.13%
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
Query field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=797)
7 0 ptions Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 61.23% 15.18% 15.68% 4.14% 3.76%
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
Query cognitive, social and emotionalgrowth. (N=797)
8 0 ptions Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notatall
Response | 35.76% 49.18% 10.66% 2.13% 2.269
P Yo
Query The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=797)
9 Options Sgrg;gel y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 45.42% 39.27% 12.67% 1.88% 0.75%
Que Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
ry programme outcomes. (N=797)
10 Options Every time Usually Oscg::::;:;igz / Rarely Never
Response | 54.20% 33.50% 8.03% 2.26% 2.01%




Query Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you. (N=797)
11 Options . Occasionally/ Idon’t have a
P Everytime Usually Sometimes Rarely mentor
Response| 47.80% 32.75% 13.43% 3.39% 2.63%
Query The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(N=797)
12 Options Every time Usually Occasiopally / Rarely Never
Sometimes
Response| 55.58% 30.74% 9.41% 2.89% 1.38%
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

13 providing right level of challenges. (N=797)

Options Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to

Response| 55.46% 27.85% 9.28% 4.14% 3.26%

Query Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
(N=797)

14 Options Every time Usually Occasiopally / Rarely Never
Sometimes
Response| 52.07% 29.86% 7.15% 7.15% 3.76%
ue The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
ry gag

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching

15 learningprocess. (N=797)

Options SZ;E y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Response| 44.54% 37.77% 14.68% 1.76% 1.25%

Query The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=797)

Options Tc;:tge;iat Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
Response| 49.44% 34.88% 7.78% 5.65% 2.26%
Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (N=797)

17 Options St;grzily Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 53.07% 29.74% 12.80% 2.63% 1.76%

po
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world ofwork. (N=797)

18 | Options Tzztg;iat Moderate Some what Very little Not atall
Response| 53.70% 33.50% 6.40% 5.02% 1.38%
Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching? (N=797)

19 Options Above 90% 70 - 89% 50 -69% 30-49% Below 29%
Response| 47.05% 30.49% 9.03% 5.90% 7.53%
Query The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(N=797)
20 | Options Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
agree
Response| 51.82% 34.25% 11.54% 1.51% 0.88%
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Evening Session - Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Query How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N=2755)

1. Options 85 t0100% 70 t084% 55 t069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Response | 71.29% 22.79% 4.21% 0.83% 0.87%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=2755)

2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won’t teach atall
Response | 38.87% 57.21% 1.85% 1.49% 0.58%
Query How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=2755)

3 . Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
Options effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
Response | 69.95% 18.77% 8.78% 1.45% 1.05%
Query The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=2755)

4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 45.55% 35.46% 17.31% 1.31% 0.36%
Query Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=2755)

5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair Sog‘:g ;rrles usually unfair Unfair
Response | 57.64% 32.52% 7.59% 0.87% 1.38%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=2755)

. . Occasionally/
6 Optlons Everytime Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 51.87% 33.43% 8.24% 4.57% 1.89%
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
Query
field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=2755
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 58.73% 15.93% 18.19% 3.96% 3.19%
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
Que B
ry cognitive, social and emotionalgrowth. (N=2755)

8 Options Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notatall
Response | 32.41% 52.52% 11.11% 1.81% 2.14%
Query The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=2755)

9 Options Sl:grneil y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 44.79% 41.23% 11.11% 2.14% 0.73%

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
Query programme outcomes. (N=2755)
. . Occasionall

10 Options Every time Usually ;g?nscle(t)jl:f)e: / Rarely Never

Response | 54.56% 34.08% 6.39% 3.85% 1.13%
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to engage students in the monitoring,
ality Improvement of the teaching

Strongly disagree

1.02%

The Institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
lcarning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
| enhancing learning experiences, (N=2755)

Not at all

. 5.48%

1.85%

in extracurricular activities.

Agree

35.06%

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

10.74%

2.00%

1.23%

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
ke you ready for the world ofwork. (N=2755)

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Notatall

- 37.10%

6.57%

4.57%

1.81%

use ICT tools such as LCD proj

ector, Multimedia,

~ Above 90% | 70 -89% 50 -69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
42.83% | 3143% | 12.89% | 4.36% 8.49%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
(N=2755)
Strongl
o ag[g{g - Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
50.60% | 38.19% | 9.11% 1.31% 0.80%
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All UG Courses- Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Query How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N=3152)
1. Options 85 t0100% 70 to84% 55 t069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Response | 70.18% 23.45% 4.41% 0.98% 0.98%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=3152)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won't teach atall
Response | 40.67% 54.63% 1.97% 1.87% 0.86%
Query How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=3152)
. Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
3 Optlons effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
Response | 68.24% 19.42% 9.42% 1.78% 1.14%
Query The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=3152)
4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 45.88% 34.58% 17.61% 1.46% 0.48%
Query Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=3152)
5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair Sor:neft;i ir;)es usually unfair Unfair
Response | 58.19% 31.47% 7.96% 0.89% 1.49%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=3152)
. . Occasionally/
6 Optlons Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 52.44% 32.90% 8.12% 4.51% 2.03%
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
Query field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=3152
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 59.90% 15.16% 17.39% 4.00% 3.55%
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
Query cognitive, social and emotionalgrowth. (N=3152)
8 Options Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notatall
Response | 34.14% 51.24% 10.47% 1.90% 2.25%
Query The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=3152)
. Strongly - .
9 Options Spree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 45.11% 40.36% 11.64% 2.13% 0.76%
Quer Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
y programme outcomes. (N=3152)
10 . . Occasionally/
Optlons Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 54.31% 33.82% 6.79% 3.71% 1.36%




Query Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you. (N=3152)
3 ionall I don’t have a
11 | Options Every time Usually OSCcCJan?:e?;eg/ Rarely mentor
Response| 47.05% 32.33% 14.63% 3.24% 2.76%
Query The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(N=3152)
12 Options . Occasionally/
P Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response| 56.03% 30.06% 10.41% 2.35% 1.14%
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges. (N=3152)
13 [o tions Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
Response| 54.41% 29.12% 9.11% 4.19% 3.17%
Query Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
(N=3152)
14 Options Every time Usually Occaswpally / Rarely Never
Sometimes
Response| 53.01% 27.38% 8.38% 6.92% 4.31%
Query The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
15 process. (N=3152)
Options St;;rnei] y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 44.26% 40.64% 12.21% 1.87% 1.02%
Query The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=3152)
Options TZ;E;iat Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
Response| 47.97% 37.40% 6.82% 5.77% 2.03%
Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
(N=3152)
17 | Options Sggr"i]y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 52.13% 33.03% 11.20% 2.22% 1.43%
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (N=3152)
18 | Options TZ;E;iat Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
‘ Response| 51.65% 34.68% 6.76% 5.04% 1.87%
, p
" Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
[ etc. while teaching? (N=3152)
19 [options Above 90% 70 -89% 50 - 69% 30-49% Below 29%
L Response| 44.26% 30.23% 12.09% 4.73% 8.69%
l Query ’(l"he3¢;vse2rJall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
N=
? i Strongl
| 20 | Options Ag:ege y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
|
; Response| 51.08% 36.61% 10.06% 1.40% 0.86%
% k . I\/ vCafrs <
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All PG Courses - Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Query How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N=400)
1. Options 85 t0100% 70 t084% 55 t069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Response | 75.50% 20.75% 3.50% 0.25% 0%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=400)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won't teach atall
Response | 37.00% 60.75% 1.25% 0.50% 0.50%
Query How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=400)
. Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
3 Options effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
Response | 74.75% 19.00% 4.75% 1.00% 0.50%
Query The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=400)
4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 45.50% 38.50% 14.75% 1.00% 0.25%
Query Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=400)
5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair SOI;;S}?ES usually unfair Unfair
Response | 58.75% 34.50% 4.75% 0.50% 1.50%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=400)
. . Occasionally/
6 Opt]ons Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 51.75% 36.00% 7.75% 3.25% 1.25%
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
Query field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=400)
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 54.50% 20.50% 19.50% 4.00% 1.50%
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
Query cognitive, social and emotional growth. (N=400)
8 Options Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notatall
Response | 25.50% 56.00% 15.25% 1.75% 1.50%
Query The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=400)
9 0 ptions S;r;rr;gely Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 43.50% 44.25% 10.00% 1.75% 0.50%
Que Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
ry programme outcomes. (N=400)
10 - . Occasionally/
Options Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 55.75% 35.00% 6.50% 1.75% 1.00%




Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to

o-ordinator,

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC),
A.V.C. College (Autonomous),
Mannampandal, Mayiladuthurai-609 305,

g_»lz _|yow(N=400)
i , ‘ X Occasionally/ ) I don’thavea

11 10ptlons | meryome | Usaly | TG oimey | Rarely mentor
Response| 42.00% | 41.75% | 12.50% | 2.50% 1.25%
Query The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

| (N=400) S
12 | Options Every time Usually ()scnslqnally / Rarely Never
S Sometimes |
Response| 53.50% | 37.25% | 7.75% 1.25% 0.25%
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
___|_providing right level of challenges. (N=400)
13 Options Fully Reasonably Partiall Slightly Unable to
puons y
Response| 55.25% | 32.75% 8.75% 2.50% 0.75%
Query Teachers are able to Identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
(N=400)
14 | Options Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Sometimes
Response| 49.50% 33.75% 9.50% 4.25% 3.00%
Query The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

15 process. (N=400)

Options Stz:glnegcl y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Response| 1.50% 45.50% 9.25% 0.75% 1.50%

Query The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=400)

Options 1 Z;‘tg:ﬁat Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
Response| 44.50% 44.75% 6.00% 3.50% 1.25%
Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (N=400)

17 | Options Szig:’eg;y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 46.00% 40.50% 11.25% 1.50% 0.75%
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (N=400)

18 | Options th;"(ltg:;etat Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
Response| 44.00% 49.00% 4.75% 1.75% 0.50%
Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching? (N=400)

19 |options | Above90% | 70-89% 50 - 69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
Response| 40.00% 39.00% 11.50% 4.50% 5.00%
Query The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(N=400)
i Strongl

20 | Options /;g:*ege y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Response| 49.25% 42.75% 6.50% 1.00% 0.50%
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All Arts students- Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

Query How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N=1295)
1. Options 85 t0100% 70 to84% 55 t069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Response | 70.58% 23.32% 3.24% 1.24% 1.62%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=1295)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won't teach atall
Response | 41.62% 53.05% 1.78% 2.39% 1.16%
Query How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=1295)
. Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
3 Optlons effective effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
Response | 72.97% 16.29% 7.34% 1.78% 1.62%
Query The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=1295)
4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 50.50% 32.05% 15.29% 1.39% 0.77%
Query Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=1295)
5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair Sor:;ft; ir:1es usually unfair Unfair
Response | 59.54% 29.42% 8.19% 1.31% 1.54%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=1295)
. . Occasionally/
6 Optlons Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 56.37% 29.88% 7.57% 4.02% 2.16%
Qu The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
ery field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=1295
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 60.69% 15.91% 16.37% 3.55% 3.47%
Que The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
ry cognitive, social and emotional growth. (N=1295)
8 Options Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notat all
Response | 36.99% 50.73% 8.03% 1.54% 2.70%
Query The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=1295)
. Strongl
9 Options agrei y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 49.27% 37.76% 9.88% 2.01% 1.08%
Query Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. (N=1295)
. . Occasionall
10 Optlons Every time Usually ;g?ns:g:eg / Rarely Never
Response | 58.61% 31.20% 5.56% 2.93% 1.70%




Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to

ue
Query you. (N=1295)

11 | Options Every time Usually O;g::;?;lelz / Rarely : d(:rr:;tn};(z::e a
Response| 50.27% 30.04% 13.28% 3.01% 3.40%

u The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Query (N=1295) ’ P b

12 | Options - . Occasionally/

Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response| 59.51% 27.90% 9.66% 1.85% 1.08%
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
13 providing right level of challenges. (N=1295)
Options Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
Response| 58.92% 28.03% 6.64% 4.02% 2.39%
Query '(I‘;a;izlgr;s)are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
= i)
14 Optlons Every time Usually Occasiopally / Rarely Never
Sometimes
Response| 58.22% 25.79% 6.80% 5.48% 3.71%
Query The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
15 pr(S)cess. (N=1295)
i trongl
Optlons argrr:iy Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 48.88% 38.92% 9.50% 1.39% 1.31%
Query The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=1295)
i T
Options Z:é;iat Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
Response| 51.27% 34.36% 5.48% 6.41% 2.47%
Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
(N=1295)

17 | Options SX(g):egel y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 55.29% 32.43% 8.88% 2.08% 1.31%
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (N=1295)

18 | Options Tz:é;iat Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
Response| 55.06% 31.89% 6.18% 4.79% 2.089

(1]
Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia
etc. while teaching? (N=1295) '

19 [Options | Above90% 70 - 89% 50 - 69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
Response| 43.71% 30.73% 10.97% 4.17% 10.42%
Query ’(l‘hl:fl(;;esr)all quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

i Strongl

20 | Options Agregey Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 54.21% 34.75% 8.65% 1.08% 1.31%

Q 4 @ : /*)/ Niadnd
PRINCIPAL,

Co-ordinator,

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC),
A.V.C. College (Autonomous),
Mannampandal, Mayiladuthurai-609 305.

A.V.C. COLLEGE (Autonomous),
MANNAMPANDAL-609 305,
MAYILADUTURAI.

o



A.V.C. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUSYS)

(UGC recognized “College for Potential with Excellence — Phase I & II)
(NIRF All India Ranking 2020 : College (Rank band : 101-150)
MANNAMPANDAL, MAYILADUTHURALI - 609305 ¥,

Ph: 04364 — 222264
Fax: 04364 - 222264
Website: www.avccollege.net

E-mail: avcccollegeauto@gmail.com

avccigacrn@gmail.com

All Science students - Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process for 2019-20

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (N=2257)

Query
1. Options 85 t0100% 70 to84% 55 t069% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Response | 70.89% 23.04% 4.92% 0.71% 0.44%
Query How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (N=2257)
2 Options Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won't teach at all
Response | 39.48% 56.62% 1.95% 1.33% 0.62%
Query How well were the teachers able to communicate? (N=2257)
3 Op tions eAf}evZ?i{rse Szgeit:;:lls ] satist::ttorily i?lzrf]fzz?:ilx corXrenrl}xlnl)ig:t];on
Response | 66.68% 21.13% 9.79% 1.64% 0.75%
Query The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (N=2257)
4 Options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
Response | 43.15% 36.73% 18.43% 1.42% 0.27%
Query Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (N=2257)
5 Options Always Fair Usually Fair So;n:fg ir;les usually unfair Unfair
Response | 57.51% 33.19% 7.27% 0.58% 1.46%
Query Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (N=2257)
6 Options Every time Usually Osc;i]s:g:gz / Rarely Never
Response | 50.07% 35.18% 8.37% 4.56% 1.82%
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
Query field visit opportunities forstudents. (N=2257
7 Options Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Response | 58.48% 15.68% 18.34% 4.25% 3.23%
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
Query cognitive, social and emotional growth. (N=2257)
8 I Options Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notatall
Response | 30.97% 52.37% 12.72% 2.08% 1.86%
Query The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (N=2257)
9 Options S;rgo:;ily Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response | 42.45% 42.53% 12.36% 2.13% 0.53%
Query Teachers inform you abou_t your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. (N=2257)
10 Options Every time Usually OSCS:L%EZZ / Rarely Never
Response | 52.10% 35.53% 7.44% 3.81% 1.11%




Query Your mentor does a iigcéé_sary follov;;u-p with an asslgn;d taskto
A you. (N=2257) B S
11 | Options Every time Usually Osccasmpally/ Rarely hdgmEhaves
I N ometimes | mentor
| Response| 44.31% 35.31% 15.02% 3.23% | 213%
Query The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
| (N=2257) _

12 | Options Every time Usually Occasmpally/ Rarely Never

I R | _Sometimes -
Response| 53.59% | 32.58% | 10.37% | 2.44% 1.02%
Query The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

S providing right level of challenges. (N=2257)

13 Options | Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
Response| 51.97% | 30.39% | 10.46% | 3.99% 3.19%
Quer Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

o (N=2257)
14 | Options ; : Occasionally/
Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Response| 49.40% 29.42% 9.48% 7.27% 4.43%
Query The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
15 process. (N=2257)
Optlons Star;)rr;g;y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 41.38% 42.49% 13.25% 1.95% 0.93%
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
Query
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

16 enhancing learning experiences. (N=2257)

Options T(;;]ti;iat Moderate Some what Very little Not atall

Response| 45.46% 40.45% 7.44% 5.01% 1.64%

Query Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
(N=2257)

17 | Options Sggfeg;y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Response| 49.22% 34.69% 12.54% 2.17% 1.37%
Query Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (N=2257)

18 | Options T(:::tg;iat Moderate Some what Very little Notatall
Response| 48.34% 38.81% 6.73% 4.61% 1.51%
Query What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching? (N=2257)

19 [options | Above 90% 70 - 89% 50 - 69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
Response| 43.82% 31.50% 12.63% 5.01% 7.04%
Query The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(N=2257)

20 | Options StAr;):leg‘: y Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Response| 48.96% 38.77% 10.23% 1.51% 0.53%
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